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The applicant is a Gr. B. 

Officer designated as Sr. Accounts 

Officer. He was inifialiy appointed in 

C. at Shifiong. He qualified in 

the 5.0.0. Examination and 

subsequently promoted as AAO, AO 

and Sr. AOP in Shillong office. By 

Circular dated 24.3.2006 there has 

been so called separation of cadre of 

the Gr.B. Accounts Officer of 

AG(A&E) in the states of N.E.1egion. 

The scheme of separation in 

Accounts ;  and Audit has been 

challenged in. GA, numbers of 

115, 125/06 etc. . The applicant 

ihitially opted for .  .Assaxn as evident 

from (Ann ecure B) in Guwahati and 

Shill ong. Subsequently the option 

was considered for final, allocation 

at. Shiiiong. 
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21. 	sç 	I have heard DrJ.L.Sarkar 

. Cwt%4 

learned counsel for the applicant 

and Mt.GBthshya, learned 

Sr.CG.S,.C. for the respondents 

The counsel for the applicant has 

submitted that in Anexure C it is 

made clear that the Shillong office 

is in deticit and the vacancy is still 

existing in the office. Considering 

the larger issue invclved I am pf  the 

ew that the application can be 

admitted. 

• Application is adinitted. 

Issue 	notice 	on 	the 

respondents. 
2. 	 The applicant shall not be 

disturbed from the present place of 

posting at Shillong. Post the matter 

on2&ll,O6 

r 
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Vice-Chairman 

291W11. 	C.unael for the resp.ndente 
wanted to file, written sttanent 
Let it be dene. Pest the matter on 

2. i.e. Interim erer sha 1. c.ntjnue. 

Vjce-Chajxjnan 
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No written statecnt has been filed. 
Post the matter on 21.1.07 for filing of 
written statement and further orders. 

Vice-Chairman 

.0 	 Four weeks time is granted 

to the counsel for the respondents 

to file written sta ement. post the  
matter on 13.4 O7. 1n erim or er snail 
continue, 

Vice-Chairman 

'S 
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15.5.2007 	Written statement has been filed. 

4 	 Copy served on the applicant. 
Post the matter on 7.6.07 Interim 

order will continue. 

Vice-Chairman 

/pg/ 
Ufl: 

7.6.2007 	Four weeks time is allowed to fiie 

rejoinder. 

	

I '( 	 Post the case on 10.7.2007. Interim 

	

- 	 order shall continue till such time. 

15 fr/v 
Vice-Chairman 
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Fa-v1_H. 

10.7.2007 	Let the case be posted on 

4 j 

	

	 17.07.2007 granting further time to the 

Applicant to file rejoinder. 

• 	interim order will continue till such ( 

	

• 	
time. 	 1 
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17.7.2007 	Written stethent ffld. No rejoinder 

•has been filed by the applicant 
oy- -L 	 Post on 1.8.07. In the meantime 

applicant will be at liberty to file rejoinder. 
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L8.07. 	 Post the matter betore ext Division 
Bench alongwith others 

\VSOS94Y1 	" ! 	 1' 	 Vice-Chairman 

QI.01.2008. 	Judgpient pronounced in open 

Court. 	Kept in separate sheets. 

Application is disp9sed of No order as to 

costs. 	- 

S .  
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHA1TENCH 

O.A. No 257 of 2006 

DATE OF DECISION: 07.01.2008 
Mr. Pannalal Das 	

. Applicant/s 

Dr.J.L.S.arkar 
..............................................Advocate for the 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus - 
U.O.I. & Ors 

................................................... .... esperiderit/s 

1lk. (. t;4 	Q1. fl (C r i .v_a.j.a11Iy a I 	L  

...........................................1.d'ocate for the 
Respondents 

I1I 

THE HON'BLE MR.M.R.MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 
THE HON' B LE MR .KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

1: 	Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed 
to see the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 	 JtNo 

Vice- c15irman/JVfember 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application N6.257 of 2006 

Date of Order: This the 7 th  Dày of January, 2007. 

HON'BLE MR.MANORANJAN MOHANT?, VICI-CHAIRIyIAN 
HON'BLE MR. KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Shri Panna Lal Das 
Sr. Accounts Officer 
Office of the Accountant General 
A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong-1. 

By Advocates Drj.L. Sarkar, Mr.S.N.Tamuli, 

- Versus- 

Union of India, 
Represented through 
RespondentNo.2 

The Comptroller & Auditor 
General of India, 
10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
New Delhi-i 10002 

The Accountant General (A&E) 
Meghalaya, Shillong-1 

The Accountant General (A&E) 
Assam, Maidam Gaon 
B eltola-2 9 

Mr.G.Baishya, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

Applicant 

I 

Respondents. 

IciJ z1I 

M.RMOHANTY,V.C: 

Dr.J.L.Sarkar, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant 

is present. 

2. 	Mr. G. Baishya, learned Sr. Standing counsel appearing 

for the Respondents states that by an order dated 271h Febrnary, 2007, 

the Applicants have already been allowed to continue at Shillong. P 



2 

Since,during the pendency of this case, the grievances of 

the Applicant have already been redressed,there remains nothing to be 

adjudicated in this case; as the Applicant really wanted to be at 

Shiliong; and)  in that view, this case is hereby disposed of; after 

hearing the Advocates appearing for both parties. 

Send copies of this order to the Applicant and to the 

Respondents through their respective counsels. 

Free copies of this order be also supplied to the Advocates for 

the parties. 

LM 

( USHIRAM) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

(MANORANJAN MOHANTY) 
VItCE-CHAIRMAN 
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IN THE CENTRAL7ADMINIS1 TION TRIBUNAL 
AHATI 

(An app1icii under section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act - 1985) 

Q.A. No 	T/2006 

Shri Panna Lal Das 

- Vs- 

U.O.I & Ors 

Synopsis 

The applicant is a Gr. 'B' Officer designated as Sr. Accounts 

Officer. He was initially appointed in Gr. C, at shillong, qualified 

S.O.G. Examination and subsequenfly promoted as AAO, AO and Sr. 

AOP. In Shillong Office. 

By circular dated 24/3/2006 there has been so called 

separation of cadre of the Gr. B. Accounts Officers of AG (A&E), in the 

states of N.E. Region. This scheme of separation in Accounts, and 

Audit has been challenged in number of OA's (OA No. 115,125.......... 

Which are awaiting hearing before this Hon'ble Trilbunal the applicant 

also prays for quashing of the said scheme. In the interim the Hon'ble 

Tribunal has been pleased to pass order not to disturb the applicants 

in those cases as regards place of posting. The applicant initially 

opted for Assam and Meghalaya but subsequently represented for 

posting in Meghalaya. He was allotted to AG. (A&E), Assam. He has 

been informed that his prayer for final allocation at Shilong is under 

consideration. Two other officers had also initially opted for posting at 

Mcghalaya and Assam reopectively but later on altered the same for 

Arunachal Pradesh and Nagaland by representation. Though their 

case has been accepted. Applicants prays for acceptance of his prayer 

for Shillong Office.Assam office is a surplus office whereas Shillong 

office is a deficit Office. There are vacancies in Shillong office. T 

Aorm ps &r 	i1\cr., 	1I\rr. 	'I 

Filed By 

S.N. Tamuli (Advocate) 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

(An application under section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act - 1985) 

Q.A. No ............./2006 

Shri Panna Lal Das 

- Vs- 

U.O.I&Ors 

Index 

Serial No. 

Original application 	- 

Verification 	 - 

Annexure A 	 - 

Annexure B 	 - 

Annexure C 	 - 

Annexure D 	 - 

Annexure E 	 - 

Annexure F 	 - 

Annexure G 	 - 
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35 

Filed.By 
,4 

S.N. Tamuli (Advocate) 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI Al 

(An application under section 19 of the Administrative 

• 	 Tribunal Act - 1985) 

Q.A. No ............/2006 c 

Shri Panna Lal Das 

Sr. Accounts Officer 

Office of the Accountant 

General (A&E), 

Meghalaya, Shillong - 1 

Applicant 

- 	Versus - 

1. 	Union of India. 

Represented through 

Respondent No.- 2 

The Comptroller & Auditor 

General of India, 

10 Bahadur Shah Zalar Marg, 

New Delhi - 110002 

The Accountant 

General (A&E), 

Meghalaya Shilong - 1 

The Accountant 

General(A&E), 

Assam 

Maidam Gaon, Beltola -29 

Respondents 
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PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS 

APPLICATION IS MADE: 

The application is made against the separation of the 

common cadre of group 'B' officers in the A&E and Civil Audit 

Officers in NE region under in circular No. - 144 NGE (App) 17 - 

2004 dated 24 - 3 - 2006 and for accepting option for A.G. 

(A&E),. Meghalaya Shillong, office and continuing service in that 

office. 

JURISDICTION: 

The applicants declare that the subject matter of the case 

is within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal 	 (S 

LIMITATION: 

The application is within the period of limitation prescribed 

by section 21 oftheA.T. Act- 1985. 

FACT OF THE CASE: 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such is 

entitled to the rights and privileges guaranteed by the 

Constitution of India. 

4.2 That the applicant is a Group B Officer designated as 

senior Accounts Officer (Sr. A.O in short) posted in the office 

of the Accountant General (A&E),, Meghalaya Shillong. 

Applicant have qualified S.O.G. Examination which is basic 

requirement for Section Officer and ultimately promoted to 

the post of Sr. A.O. 

4.3 That applicant was working as senior Accounts Officer (Sr. 

A.O in short) in the office of the Accountant. General (A&E),, 

Meghalaya Shillong. It is stated that applicant is a S.O.G 

Examination passed Officer in Gr. B. Grade 

4.4 That Comptroller & Auditor General of India vide circular 

No 144 - NGE (App)/ 17-2004 dated 24 - 03 - 2006 

circulated a policy for separation of so called common cadre 

of Group 'B' officers in the A&E and Civil Audit Offices in the 
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North Eastern region along with the format of option form for 

separation of so called common cadre of Gr. B Officers in Civil 

Audit and A&E offices in North Eastern region permanently 

on seniority cum option basis. Para - 2 of the policy of 

separation of common cadre stated that junior officers of each 

cadre who are not likely to be accommodated in the 

concerned offices as per options exercised by them may be 

posted on deputation basis to the deficit offices as per 

instruction contained in the policy. 

4  ~_ A copy of the circular dated 24 - 3 
- \\ 

2006. Annexure A 

4.5 4.5 That the respondent have issued circular no. 144NG 

(APP)! 17-2004 dated 24/3/06 separating so called common 

cadre. There are different offices under the separate AG's for 

Assam Nagaland Meghalaya Manipur Tripura Mizoram and 

Arunachal Pradesh. Some offices are called surplus office 

some are called deficit office. AG (A&E), Assam office is 

surplus office and AG (A&E), Meghalaya IS a deficit office. The 

scheme of separation of cadre in both Account's side and 

Audit side has been Challenged by number of OA's viz OA No. 

115/06, 125/06, 146/06, 197/06, 2,03/06, 204/06, 224/06 

etc. The matter is under adjudication before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. The applicant begs to stae that as the separation 

has been made in an unscientific manner the same deserves 

to be set aside and quashed. 

4.6 That vide circular No 239 dated 21 - 4 - 2006 from 'office of 

the AG (A&E), Meghalay, Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram a 

revised form was circulated along with some clarification. 

Para 5 of the circular fixed the last date for giving option as 

27 - 4 - 2006. Moreover it is stated in the option form that 

option so exercised would be final and no further change in 

the option would be allowed in any case. 

A copy of the circular 

dated 21- 4 - 2006 and 
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option form is enclosed 

as Annexure B. 

4.7 That applicant being a disciplined officer submitted his option 

on 27 - 4 - 2006 by giving his first option as office of the 

Accountant General (A&E), Assam Guwahati and 2nd preference as 

office of the Accountant General (A&E),, Meghalaya Shillong. 

4.8 That after receiving option it was seen that many people opted 

for the Office of the Accountant General (A&E), Assam and as such 

number of optees to this office became more than the sanctioned 

strength and made office a surplus office where as office having 

number of optees less than the sanctioned strength are classified 

as deficit office. It is stated here that office of the AG (A&E), 

Meghalya, Shillong was shown as deficit offices. Vide circular No. 

AG/Sep/Gr. 'B'/2006/35 dated 19/5/206 vacancy position of 

varioUs offices was circulated. Vacancy position of he Sr. A.O's in 

AG (A&E), Meghalaya was shown as 03. 

Letter dated 19-5-2006 is 

enclosed as Annexure C. 

4.9 That vide a common order of the Office of AG A&E),, Assam and 

circular No. AG/Sep/Gr 'B'/2006/64 dated 28/7/2006 and 

circular No. 3620 dated 3 1/7/2006 issued from AG (A & E) 

Meghalaya, Shillong, Gr. 'B' officers of A&E offices of NE Region 

were allocated to different offices of AG (A&E),, in NE Region both 

permanently and on deputation basis considering their seniority 

and option exercised by them as per the policy of separation of 

common centre of Gr. 'B' officers. It is stated here that vide these 

circular applicant (Sl No. 2 - in circular dated 3 1/07/2006 and Si 

No. 20 in circular dated 28/07/2006) was permanently allocated to 

the office of the AG (A&E), Assam, Guwahati. It may be mentioned 

here that by the above it mentioned order dated 31/7/06 all the 

- officers who are posted to an office other than AG (A&E),, 

Meghalaya stand released w.e.f. 3 1/07/2006 (AN) to enable them 

to join in their new place of posting. 

A copy of the order dated 

28/7/06, 31/07/2006 
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are 	enclosed 	as 

Annexure D & E 

respectively. 

4.10 That applicant due to certain personal problem and changing 

circumstances approach the AG (A&E),, Assam through AG (A&E),, 

Meghalaya by a representation dated 3 1/07/2006 requesting the 

concerned authority to post him permanently in the office of the 

AG (A&E),, Meghalaya i.e. his 2nd  option instead of AG (A&E),, 

Assam to which he was permanently allotted vide office orders 

dated 28/07/2006 and 31/07/2006 i.e. his first option in the 

option form submitted on 27/04/2006 to the concerned authority. 

It may be mentioned here that though option form mentioned 

above clearly stated that option so exercised shall be final and no 

further change in the option shall be allowed in any case". It was 

not considered as sacrosanct and few other officers namely Ratan 

Deb Nath (SO) who was permanently allocated to the office of the 

AG (A&E), 0 roi t&v Aunacnl 

Pradesh (permanentl'y) on his representation dated 25/05/2006, 

and Arindam Kumar Das (AO) who was permanently allocated to 

the AG (A&E), Assam from AG .(A&E), Nagaland was again allocated 

to AG (A&E), Nagaland on representation submitted on 

19/5/2006. Through applicant was similarly placed his 

representation on was not considered till date. It may be 

mentioned here that there is still vacancy of Sr. AO in AG (A&E), 

Meghalaya. 

A copy of the representation 

dated 31/07/2006 is enclosed 

in Annexure F. 

4.11 That applicant again submitted another representation on 

7/9/2006 to AG (A&E), Assam praying for permanent allocation in 

the office of AG (A&E), Meghalaya. In this connection it may be 

stated here that applicant was informed by a• letter (Letter No. 

AG/Sep/Gr 'B'/2006/2 164) dated 26/9/2006 issued from the AG 

(A&E), Assam that applicant case has been referred to the H.Q. 

Office and reply is waited. As soon as a communication in this 

regard is received it will be communicated to him. It may be 
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mentioned here that office of the AG (A&E), Meghalaya is a deficit 

office and there are still vacant post of Sr. AO's 'n the AG (A&E), 

Meghalaya which could not be filled by permanent allottees. 

Similarly the AG (A&E), Assam being a surplus office have number 

of optics more than the sanctioned strength. Surplus staff of this 

office are posted in different AG (A&E),'s office of NE Region on 
.&% 14 Um 	G. 	aO1 

deputation basis including AG (A&E), Meghalaya, Hence applicant 

can easily be allotted to the AG (A&E), Meghalaya permanently. 

A copy of the representation dated 

07/09/2006 and AG (A&E), Assam 

letters dated 26/09/2006 are 

enclosed in Annexure G & H g 
respectively. 

4.12 That applicant is now on sick leave w.e.f. from 1/8/2006 till 

date. It may mentioned here that though common order dated 

31/7/2006 of AG (A&E), Meghalaya, mentioned that The officers 

who are allocated/posted to an office other than this stand 

released w.e.f. 31/7/2006 (AN) to enable them to join in their new 

place of posting", but no formal release order was issued to the 

applicant. It is stated that applicant is at present without salary for 

last two months which caused great hardship and mental agony to 

the applicant as there is no other source of income of the applicant 

for the discriminatory action of the respondents applicant is 

suffering. Moreover applicant is now staying in a rented house 

which added more to his hardship. It may be mentioned here that 

applicant submitted a reminder to the AG (A&E), Assam on 

20/9/2006 requesting him to let him know about the fate of his 

representation dated 3 1/7/2006 and 7/9/2006. Applicant was 

only informed vide letter dated 27/9/2006 from office of the AG 

(A&E), Assam that his case has been forwarded to the HQ for 

consideration. The case of the applicant is under conskieration by 

the respondents, similar to the other cases. 

4.13 That Shillong office being a deficit office and still have vacancies 

of Sr. AO's and as such there is no administrative difficulty in 

allowing the applicant to continue in his original office at Shillong. 
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4.14 That equality demands that his case for alteration of option 

should be considered favourably as was done in other cases. If, 

however, the scheme of separation is set aside, the applicant shall 

continue at Shillong. 

GROUNDS WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS 

5.1 For that the scheme of separation of so-called common cadre is \ 

illegal being not in scientific manner. 

5.2 For that respondents treated applicants case in a 

discriminatorily manner in violation to Article 14 and 16 of the 

Constitution of India. 

5.3 For that though option form describe the option as final and no 

alteration is allowed to made this is not sacrosanct. 

5.4 For that the terms common cadre/combined cadre are vague. 

5.5 For that the Hon'ble Tribunal is seized with the matter of 

separation of cadre and has been pleased to pass orders no to 

disturb the applicants in other cases challerrging the scheme of 

separation. 

DETAILS OF 
	

EXHAUSTED 

There is no remedy under any rule as applicant though 

represented before the authority concerned it is still pending without 

any reply. Hence this Hon'ble Tribunal is the only forum for redressal 

of the grievances. 

. 
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MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING BEFORE 

ANY OTHER COURT 

The applicant declare that they have not• filed any other 

original application in any Tribunal or Court. 

RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR 

Under the facts and circumstances of the case the 

applicants pray for the following relief. 

8.1 The scheme of separation of cadre under circular No. 144 NEG 

(App)! 17-2004 dated 24/3/2006 be set aside and quashed. 

8.2 The permanent allocation of the applicant made vide orders 

dated 28/7/2006 and 31/7/2006 be set aside and quashed 

8.3 The applicant be permanently allotted to the office of the AG 

(A&E), Meghalaya and allowed to continue in that office. 

8.4 Any other relief or relief the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to 

grant. 

The above relief are prayed on the grounds stated in para5 

above. 

INTERIM RELIEFS PRAYED FOR 

During the pendency of this application applicant pray for 

following interim relief. 

4 

9.1 The applicant shall be allowed to work in the office of the AG 

(A&E), Meghalaya. 
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9.2 The allocation of the applicant under AG (A&E), Assam by orders 

dated 28/7/06 and 31/7/06 (Si. No. 20 and Si. No. a 
respectively) be stayed! suspended. 

10. This application has been filled through Advocate. 

11. PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER 

IPO No. 	2 yZ- t2_- 

Date of Issue ,. (D. 

Issued from 	G T2 

Payable at 

12. Enclosures as stated in the index 
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. 

	 (IF 
VERIFICATION 

I Panna Lal Das, son of Late C.L. Das aged about 51 years 

working as Senior Accounts Officer in the Office of the Accountant 

General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong do hereby verify that the 

statements made in paragraphs 1, 4, 6 to 12 are true to my knowledge 

and those made in paragraphs 2, 3, 5 are true to my knowledge as per 

legal advice and I have not suppressed any material facts. 

- 	And I sign this verification on this 	day of October 2006. 

rA 

Guwahati -5 

Date Q/10f06 
	

Signature 
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bATI 24 O 'zoun 

To 	 ,. 	 . 
- ":ir 	C. eral(AiE 

Assaa, 
Guwahati 

ul3Jt 	Sep ration of Cornrro-i of cdii. Grnup '13' ufficcrs iii dic A&L wd CIvil 
Audit Offices in North East Reicn, 	 . 

Sir, 

1 am to forward herewith the policy for separation of common cadre of 

Group 'B' officers in the A&E and Civil Audit offices in North east Region alognwith a 
format of option form. It is requested that fresh options may be obtained frorTi cli the 

existing Group 'B' ofticer5 bclonging to common cadre under your cadre control for 

n,tti'Ot traniIrr to the Civil A&E Off i ces in Nrnih East Reiion intini a ting them the 

eidre s:rench c eLch otf:e ai; they imly L alhocted to the Cnciicd ul lice:; on the 

basis of their seniority —corn — options exercised by them as per i: ' structan cci: laud ir 

.' 	para 3 of the policy 

2. 	The junior officors in eo;h cadre who are not likely to be accommodated in 

the concerned officcs as per optioa exercised by them may be posted on deputation basis 

to the deficit offlccs as per instructions contaiicd in para 4 of the policy. 

The action taken report should be sent • 10 its by I 5-05-2006. We intend to 

have he sepratcd cadres in place as en 01 .06-2000. 

-I. 	 La\eaL in the a r opratL, Louise afjudicaturc may be fleld in consultation 

ith your s-.z cousses. A orrno of the Caveat is enclosed hercv ith. 

Yours faithfully, 

undo:- As above. 	 Sill- 

(Manish Kumar) 
Ass stait Corriptrol her and 

' 	 Auditor General (N 

tb-f 	cç"ii-a 
' 

tt 	--uhLp 



oFFICE OF TIlE ACCOUTAJ'T GENERAl A&L MEGH.LA.VA . ARUNCHAL 
PRADESR & MZORAM::::SRiLLONG793 001 

Circular No 239 	 Datc 21.04.2004 

in continuation to this office Circular No. Estt. 1/16 dated 5.4.200-6 and No. 206 dated 
17.4.2006 regarding option ir connection with the separation of common Group 'B cadres from 
Section Officers to Sr. Accounts Officers, it is informed that Hqrs. office as furnished revised 
option form along'with the following clarifIcations :- 

]. No additional post i5 being created fhr the newly created ofices of Mi2urani and 
Arunacha! Pradesh. Offices will be accommodated to these offices against the existing 
sanctioned strength aireath' circulated by BPS wings of J-Iqrs. office on the basis qf their 
option or otherwise. 

Sr. AQ AO. AAO and SO will be treated four separate cadres and ratio of 80:20 in Sr. 
AO/AO and AAO/SO will be maintained while separating these cadres. 

An officer who has given preference for more than one office for permaneni allocation 
will be considered or permanent allocation as per his seniority and option exercised by 
him. 11 he cannot be accommodated to the office mentioned at SI. .J'tJ0 1 of the option form 
he will be considered for permanent allocafion to the office mentioned at Si. No. 2 and so 
on, ifhowever. he cannot be accommodated to any of the above offices as per his seniority 
he will be posted on deputation to the deficit office() till he is nally allocated to any of 
the offices mentioned in the option 

it has aiready been made clear in the policy for separation of cadres that final allocation 
of Group B' oficers beionging to common cadre shall be made strictly on the basis qf 
their se,ioriry-cum-opion exercised by them irrespective of their base office. 

'Officers should exercise their option latest by 2 7.04.2006 positively% it has been made 
clear that if no option is received from the officers, they will be permanently allocated to 
the .deficit office(s) on the basis of administrative convenience. 

A copy of revised option form received from Hqrs. office is circulated to all the officers for 
necessary action. 

Dy: Aôouit General (Admn) 

Memo No. Es. IJSOC/Gr. B/2006-2007/240-245 

Copytb: 

1. Secretary to AG(A&E), Meghalaya etc. Shillong. 
2 ' Steno to DAG(Adrnn) 

Steno to DAG(A & VLC) 
All Sr. AOs/AOs/AAOsfSOs. 
Notice Boards 

P 	6. E.O.Book 

Date : 21.04.2006 

Establishment Officer 

( 



•r.t,f 

p. 

FoRroFo'TJON 

in the event of separation of existing common cadre for Group "B" posts of 

• 

Department 	located 	in 	the 	North 	East 	I 

ShriJSn14~................... 

wofking mIh 6Thce flhe 
as 	MA!) 	()FFIc.rR T(desi.gnalion), knowing fully that the 

Qplon so xercised shall be ñnal .and.no .fijrther 	gee,optitin. sh2i1:be..allowl in 

any .case, do hereby .opt to be .fuially allocated to The following offioeEs)in euler of 

preference. 

Office 	 (ME)/ISAM . U -iAATJ 

Office of the .ALIT 	 • 	

k 

- 	 and so on. 	 - 

(Signature) 

Name......FAA 

Designaiian: 

,Ernp1oyeeo. 
DateS ..... 
Siation: 	i.44N4 



- . - - 	

- 

•4777:-  2004 77 FAX O6123C3142_  \L- 	oPt BELTOLA 

--= =-- 	 _ 

- 	FFCE OF THE 	UNAN-TGENEALLA&E) A$5/4M 

=L__ 	MAIbAM&AON, BELTOLA, GUWAHATI78tQ29- 
_ 	 -= -- 

Circular No.AG!Sep./Gr.W2O 	 Datei.L9fl2Dff6 

In continuation of th.is offic Cis5 	Spt6r.'BV2OO6/25 dt. 

- 	the tentative acancy 	of the deficit 

(ii. 'B' offit 	Thórtha41owever,aetul position will be known only after  

completion ofproces_  

f_OG- Sr Accounts 
Officer 

AccowLts_jAsstt 
I officer - Accounts 

Officer 

Section SF 
No. 

r1- 
F 2 

Meghalaya 
- 

' 

 - 
-03 1 	03 

3 Nagaian& -:-4  
4 AnnachalPadesh 1 	03...___-O.1— ...10 1 	02 
5 Miznram__... 02 	_01 -  - 08 01 

gd- - 	- 	 Sr Deputy Accountant General (Admn) 

Memo No. AGJSepJGr. 'O0Gt3 	-- _.. 	DatedOO 



• _ 
Wa 

OFFICE OTtIt AUCUL.I\ i .J'i 	1NA 	&. L At MLGITLLA1 A It'I F 	(. 

SI-IILL( ) 

Circular No.Estl-1/ SOC/Group 3!2(Id.(j7/7IS 	Dated : 22-.2UOb 

in continuation of this office Circiilar No.Estt. i'597 dated 175-2006 a COPV of the 

Circular No. AGISepJGrduP B72006-'i35 dated 19-5-20106 showing the vacancy posilion of the 

deficit oflices of the 4  G (A&E) ot the N E Region is herebi ,  cuculated to the concerned Group 

'B' officers of this office for information. • / 

Sdi 

Deputy Accountant .General-(.Admn) 

Memo No. Estt-l/SOC/GrOUP 'B ;'2OO6O7f71671 7 
	 Dated:' 22-5-2006. 

Copy forwarded to: - 

All Sr. AOs/AOs. 
All AAOs/SOs/SuperVsorS, 

EstabIhment Olticer 



OJI10E OF IHE ACCOUNTANT GENEIAL(A&t) ASSAM, MAIDAMGAON, 
BELTOLA, GUWAI-JATI-781 029 

Ci rc ii Jar No. AG! Sep/Gr.'B'12006164 
	

28 July, 2006 

Consequent on their Promotion to the cadre of SO/AAO/AO/Sr.AOs., 
the officers were liable to be transferred and posted to any of the offices of 
the Accountant General (A&E) Assani, Nagaland, Trip ura, Manipur. 
Meghalaya etc. or any oilier offices likely to be opened in future in the N.E. 
Region. 

As per Policy on Cadre Separation issued under Circular. No. AG! 
Sepi'Gr.'B/ 2006/14 1 dated .30/3/2006 the following Group 'B' officers are 
heieby transferred and posted to the office(s) as shown below :- 

._.. 

• 
. 	 —.- ........'4 	.''•-

77  

. 	.4 - 	r. t,...s. S. y 	.... 	,,.... 	- q. .. . 	.:. 	,'t h.. 	 - 

a-. .... .- 
•S . 04 

4 	 • 	..rt . _• • 	. 	.4/5CS 	. • 	.............. 
-. - 	-..., 	.. ....•....... .,• ........ •... . 	S.fl .l 	 - 

r •. .... .5 ..,.......... Pesentptace 
. k aco*r postir - 	.4 

sl.No.: Name .of the Eptoye.p 3; 
6) GWL 

,. . ...,_PLL J)1.r!PA.' .......... 

. 	..... .. . — 	h...;—"............... 

MSSIT1 i- ttui.diieittuy dI1.-4 

Assam Permanently allocated 

Assam Permanently allocated 

Assam Permanently allocated 

Assam Permanently allocated 

Assam Permanently allocated 

Assam Permanently allocated 

Assam Permanently allocated 

Assam Permanently allocated 

Assam Permanently allocated 

Assarn Permanently allocated 

Assam Permanently allocated 

1. CHINMOY ROY 	Sr. A.O 	sam 

2. 
 CHINMOY 	 Assam 

BHATTACHARJEE 	
Sr. A.O. 

3. SWADESH KUMAR DAS 	Sr. A.O 	
Assam 

4.  DEBABRATA 	 Assam 
BHATTACHARJEE 	A.O 

5, RANAJIT DHAR 	
Sr. A.O Deputation 

6. 
 MUKUR KANTI Assam 

CHOUDHURY Sr. A.O 

BIDYUT KR.CHOUDHURY .Sr. A.O 	
Assam 

PREMENDU KANTI SEN 	Sr. A.O 	Assam 

	

BROJENDRA CHOUDHURY Sr. A.O 	
Assam 

DEBABRATA 	 Assam 
CHAKRABORTY 	Sr. A.O 

Manipur 
M.KULANDAI RAJ 	Sr. A.O  

LAKSHMAN CH. DEY 	Sr. A.O 	
Assam 



Design 

(5) 

BHABATARAN SARMA Sr. A.O 	Assam Assani Permanentiy allocated 

PROFIJLLA BORA Sr. A.O 	Assam Assam Permanently allocated 

ARJEE Sr. A.O 	Assam Assarn Permanently allocated 

SUBRATA DEB ROY Sr. A.O 	Nagaland Assam Permanently allocated 

DIBAKAR CHOUDHURy Sr. A.O 	Assam Assam Permanently allocated 

JIBENDRp, MOHAN ADITYA 	Sr. A.O 	Assam Assam Permanently allocated 

BIPIN CH. KAMAN Sr A 	Nagaland Assam Permanently allocated 

PANNALA L DAS Sr. A.O 	Meghalaya Assam Permanently allocated 

TRIDIB RANJAN DEY Sr. A.O 	Assam Assam Permanently allocated 

JOSHODHIR CH. GHOSH Sr. A.O 	Assam Assam Temporarily allocated 

SARBANANDA TALUKDAR A.O 	Deputation Assam Permanently allocated 

SIDDHES WAR BARUAH A,O 	Assam Assam Permanently allocated 

MATIL.AL SINHA A.O 	Meghalaya Assam Permanently allocated 

ABUL HASHEM SHEIKH A.O 	Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
RAMAN1MOHAN 

A.O 	Nagaland Assarn Permanently, allocated 

KANAN BEHARI DEB A.O 	Meghalaya Assam Permanently allocated 

SATYA BRATA DHAR A.O 	Assam Assam Permanently allocated 

TAPASH CHAKRAB0R1-Y A.O 	Meghalaya Assam Permanently allocatei 

RAMANIJJ CHAKRAVORTY A.O 	Assam Assam Temporarily allocated 

PRATAP CHANDRA RABHA A.A.O 	Nagaland Assam Permanently allocated 

31 RAM AYODHYA PRASAD A.A.O 	Deputation Assam Permanently allocated 



/ 	 - 

Present place Place of posting 
l.No. Name of the Employee Design of posting consequent upon Remarks 

'2) atlon OIo the Cadre Sop. 
(1) (3) A.GIA&E)/Sr OIo the. (6) 

DAG'(A&E); A.GIA&E)!Sr.,DAG 

- 	-- 
 NIKHILCH. 0EV A.A.O 

MbdUI ....... 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 AJOY KR. DEB A.A.O 

Deputation Assam Permanently allocated 
 DILIP KUMAR DUTTA A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 PURKAYASTHA 

A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
 PROMOTH DAS A.A.O 

Assam 	' Assam Permanently allocated 
 KAMAL CH. NAG A.A.O 

Asm Assam Permanently allocated 
 GOURPADA GANGULY A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 DIPAK CH. ROY A.A.O 

NIRMALENDU Deputation Assam Permanently allocated 
 BHATTACHARJEE 

A.A.O 

' Assam Assam ' Permanently allocated 
43 TILAK MAHANTA A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
 PURNIMA DAS A.A.O 

"Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 DEBANANDA BORA ' A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
 GOPAL KRISHNA DEY A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 DAWA SANGH LAMA A.A.O 

Manipur Assam Permanently allocated  
 UJJAL TARAFDR 	.. A.A.O 

Meghalaya Assam Permanently allocated' 
 ' NILADHWAJ MISHRA A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
 SUDIP ROY A.A.O 

' 	Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 NIRMAL KANTI DEY A.A.O 

Assam Assarn Permanently allocated 
 ASHIM DAS CHOUDHURY A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
 NIHAR LODH A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
 PURNENDU BARMAN A.A.O 



_c — 

" 	O• N Name of the Employee 
(2) 

Design 
ation 

(3) 

Presert place 
of posting 

OIo the 
AG/A&E)/Sr. 
DAG (A&E) 

(4) 

Place of posting 
onsequent upon. 

Cadre Sep 
0/0 the 

A.GIA&E)ISr. DAG 
(A&E) 

(5)  

Remarks 

(6) 

Nagaand Assam Permanently allocated  
55 DILIP KUMAR ROY A.A.O 

Assam Assarn Permanently allocated  
56. ASHISH CHAKRABORTY(II) A.A.O 

KAMALENDU Assam Assarn Permanently allocated 	( 

? 
A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
58. RATAN DAS A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
' 1-IARJEE 

A.A.O 

SANJOY BHATTACHARJEE Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 ANJALI (BORA) DUTTA A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 SAMIR BHATTACHARJEE A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
63 RUBY SARMA A.A.O 

Deputation Assam Permanently allocated 
 NANI GOPAL SEN A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 ASHIM KUMAR BISNAS A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
 BHATTACHARJEE 

A.A.O 

Assarn Assam Permanently allocated  
 GAUTAM MAZUMDER A.A.O 

Nagaland Assam Permanently allocated 
 CHAKRAVORTY 

A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
69 AJOY KUMAR SARKAR A A Q 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 DILIP KU MAR OHAR A.A.O 

Manipur Assam Permanently allocated 
 NAHAMANI KHAYI A.A.O 

. Assam • 	Assam Permanently allocated  
 L 	HA 

A.A.O 

Ass.ani Assam Permanently allocated  
 SUDIPTA KUNDU A.A.O 

Ass.am Assam Permanently allocated 
 APURBA KUMAR GOGOI A.A.O 

Nágaland Assam Permanently allocated 
75 ASHUTOSH SARKAR A.A.O 



) 

I No Name of the Employee 
(2) 

Present place Place of posting 
Design 	of posting 	consequent upon 
ation 	Olo the 	Cadre Sep 

(3) 	A GIA&E)ISr 	0/0 the 

	

DAG (A&E) 	AG!A&E)ISr DAG 
4) 	(A&E) 

1•) 

Remarks 

(6) 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
 JATIN CHANDRA BAISHYA A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
 RANJIT DAS A.A.O 

Deputation Assam 	. Permanently allocated 
 ARABINDA SARKAR A.A.O 

Deputation Assam Permanently allocated 
 SAMARENDRA BISWAS A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 ARAVINDAKSHAN C.B. A.A.O 

Deputation Assam Permanently allocated 
 PRASENJIT DEB (I) A.A.O 

Assarn Assam Permanently allocated 
 PRASENJIT DEB (ii) A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 UTTAMA DAS A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently ,  allocated  
 NAROTTAM MAZUMDER A.A.O 

Meghalaya Assam Permanently allocated 
 ADHIR CHAKRABORTY A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
86 SANTOSH KUMAR BASAK A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 KAMALESH CHOUDHURY A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 SANKAR DEY A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 RANJIT KUMAR ROY A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 ARCHANA DEB A.A.O 

Assarn Assam Permanently allocated 
 SUBHAS PAUL A.A.O 

Assam Assam Permanently allocated  
 DEBASHISH ROY A:A.O 

SUBHASISHDAS Assam Assam Permanently allocated 
 CHOLJDHURY 

A A,O 

Deputation Assam Permanentl 	allocated 

BHATTACHARJEE 
A.A 

Assani Assam Permanentl 	allocated  
95. AJOY PAUL (I) A.A.O 

Nagaland Assam Permanently allocated 
06 PRANAB BHOWMICK A A.O 



:LNo. 	Name Of the Employee 
(2) (1) 

PIJUSH CHAKRABORTy 

ASH IT DHAR 

NIRJYAS DAS 

100 NARAYAN DEB NATH 

101 SHAMBHU KUMAR NATH 

1-ation. Olo 

Present place Place of posting Design of posting consequent upon Remarks 
the Cadre Sop. (3) A.G/A&E)/Sr. . 	Olo the 	. (6) 

DAG (A&E): A.G/A&E)/Sr. DAG 
(4) 	. . ........ A&E) 

(5) 

A A 0 Nagaland Assam Temporarily 
accommodated 

A A 0 Meghalaya Assam Temporarily 
accommodated 

A A 0 Assam Assam Temporarily 
accommodated 

A A Assam Assam Temporarily 
accommodated 

A A Assam Assam Temporarily 
accommodated 

Assam Assam - ------. . . 	
I lIy 102 LAKSHMI BHATTACHARJEE A.A.O 	 -, 	accommodated 

103 JAHARBRATA 
A.A.0 Assam Assam 

BHATrACHARJEE 
104 BIDYUT SEN 

A.A.O .-Assam Assam 
PURKAYASTHA 

105 SOUMEN CHAKRABORTy S.0  Tripura Assam 

106 DHLRAJ KUMAR DAS S.0 Assam Assam 

107 RANOJ BARMAN S.0 Assam Assam 

108 KRISHNA BASI DAS s.o Meghalaya Assam 

109 PIJUSH KANTI SUR S.O Meghalaya Assam 

110 BIMALENDU 
S.O Nagaland Assam 

CHAKRABORTy 

11 1 ABHIJIT BISWAS S.0 Meghalaya . Assarn 

112 SHOVAN KUMAR KAR S.0 Meghalaya Assam 

113 UTTAM KUMAR SAHA S.0  Meghalaya Assam 

M4 AMITPATRANABIS S .c Assam •Assarn 

115 DIPALI (MANDAL) DAS S.O Meghalaya Assam 

116 Y. MANAOBI SINGH Sr. A.0 Meghalaya Manipur 

117 CHONGTHAM JOY KR. 
Sr. A.O Deputation Manipur 

SINGH(ll) 

Temporarily 
accommodated 

Temporarily 
accommodated 

Permanently allocated 

Permanently allocated 

Permanently allocated 

Permanently allocated 

Permanently allocated 

Permanently allocated 

Permanent(y allocated 

Permanently allocated 

Permanently allocated 

Permanently allocated 

* Permanently alloc2ted 
as per provision of M.I.R 

Permanently allocated 

Permanently allocated 



Present place Place of posting 
Remark  

;l.No. 	Name of the 
Design of posting 

• Olothé 
consequent upon 

Cadre Sep. 
A.GIA&E)ISr. Olo the 
DAG (A&E): A GIA&E)ISr. DAG 

5) 

Manipur Manipur Permanently  allocated 

1 18 N.G. RUTH Sr. A.O 
PermanentlY allocated  

Manipur Manipur 
119 ATHOKPAM BIREN SINGH Sr. A.O 

Manipur Manipur Permanently allocated 
MAHARABAM TOMAL Sr. A.O 120 SINGH Manipur PermanentlY allocated  

Manipur 
121 L. JOY CHANDRA SINGH Sr. A.O 

Manipw Manipur PermanentlY allocated 

122 L. BINOD BIHARI SINJGH Sr. A.O 

Sr. A.O 
Miipur Manipur Temporarily 

accommodated 
123 L. NOKUL SINGH 

Manipur Permanently allocated  
Manipr 

124 M. GUN INDRA SINGH A.O. 
Permanently allocated 

125 
 PH. SUBHASH CH. A.O 

Manipur Manipur 

SHARMA 
Manipur Manipur Permanently allocated  

126 K. IBOTHAM SINGH A.A.O 
PermanentlY allocated  Manipur Manipur 

CHANDRA 127 L.BIDYA 	SINGH A.A.O 

Manipur Manipur Permanently allocated 

128 N. BUDHI CHANDRA SINGH A.A.O 

Manipur Manipur PermanentlY allocated  

129 K.NILKAMAL SINGH A.A.O 
Permanently allocated 

Manipur Manipur 
130 N.SACHIBHUSAN SINGH A.A.O 

Permanently allocated  
Manipur Manipur 

131 P.RAGHUMANI SINGH A.A.O 
Permanently allocated 

Manipur Manipur.  
132 TH. IBOHAL SINGH A.A.O 

PermanentlY allocated 
Manipur Manipur 

133 L. RAJEN SINGH A.A.O 
PermanentlY allocated  

Manipur Manipur 
134 Y.DEVANANDA SINGH A.A.O 

Permanently allocated 
Manipur Manipur 

135 ABHICHANDRA KARKI A.A.O 
PermanentlY allocated 

Deputation Manipur 
136 H. CHA SURCHANDRA A.A.O 

PermanentlY allocated 
Manipur Manipur 

137 OH BABITA DEVI A A.O 
Manipur Permanently allocated  

138 D YANG KHOSEI HAOKIP A.A.O 
Manipur 

I 



- - 

Design 
Present place Place of posting 

ation 
of posting consequent upon Remarks 

(3) 
Olo the ••Cadre Sep. 

A.G/A&E)/Sr. 0/0 the (6) 
DAG (A&E) A G/A&)/Sr DAG 

14) (A&E) 

Sr. A.O Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

Sr. A.O Meghalaya MeghaIaya) Permanently allocated 

Sr. A.O Meghalaya Meghalaya 
( Permanently allocated 

A.O Meghalaya Meghalaya 1 Permanently allocated 

AO Deputation Meghalaya ! Permanently allocated 

A.A Moghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

A.A.O Meghalaya Moghalaya Permanently allocated 

A.A.O Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

A.A.O Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

A A 0 Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

A.A.O Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

'l.No 	
Name of the Employee 

(2) 

139 AMALENDU DAS(U) 

ARINDAM 
140 BHATTACHARJEE 

141 SES KANTO SHARMA 

142 VERONICA LYNGDOH 

143 SUBHENDU NAIl-I 

144 MADHABI (DHAR) DEB 

145 B.ROLES WAHLANG 

146 1-IALINE ROYNONGRLJM 

147 ARUN KUMARH NATH 

148 D. ISSAC 

149 HAUKHOLAM TYTHUL 

150 ANAND BAHADUR THAPA A.A.O Assani Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

151 PRIYOTOSH CHOUDHURY A.A.O Assam Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

152 RAMESH KUMAR BISWA A.AO Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

153 THOMAS SEBASTIAN A.A.O Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

154 SABERIUS NANGBAH A.A.O Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

155 SUKESH RANJAN DEB A.A.O Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

156 STEVEN JOSPAR SWER A.A.O Meghalaya 'Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

MANJITA(BHATTACHARJEE 157 	
ROY CHOUDHtJRy A.A.O Megt-ialaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

158 DEVASISH 
BHATTACHARJEE AA.O Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

159 KESHAB GUPTA ROY A.A.O Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 



- <3~ 

Present place Place of posting 
l.No. Name of the Employee Design of posting consequent upon Remarks 

(2) ation OIo the Cadre Sep. 
(1) (3) A.G/A&E)/Sr. OIo the (6) 

PAG (A&E) A.G/A&E)/Sr. DAG 

160 SIPRA GHOSH 	 A.A.O 

161 DHIREN KUMAR PRADHAN A.A.O 

162 ASHIM KUMAR SAHA 	A.A.O 

163 RAJESH KUMAR RASAILY A.A.O 

164 MIHIR KANTI DAS A.A.O 

165 SUMITRA (DAS) DEY A.A.O 

166 RAJYA PAL DEOKOTA S.O 

167 PANKAJ DEV CHOWDHURY S.O 

168 KUMAR KARKI S.O 

169 DEBASISH DAS S.O 

170 BABULSHOME SO 

171 PRANAY BHUSAN NAG Sr.A.O 

RAKHAL CHANDRA 
172 BARMAN Sr. A.O 

173 SHYAMAL PURKAYASTHA Sr. A.O 

174 MAN IKLALA THAKUR Sr. A.O 

175 DEBAPRASAD 
S r. AO 

CHAKRAVORTY 
BISHNU BIKASH 

176 Sr. A.O  
BHATTACHARJEE 

177 P1ASANTA DUTTA A.O 

178 GITESH CH.NANDI A.A.O 

179 SANTOSH KUMAR SAHA A.A.O 

180 TAPAN CHOWDHURY A.A.O 

iviegnaiaya iviegnaiaya i- 	ii ii iti iuy 

Deputation Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

Meghalaya Meghalaya Perrnanently allocated 

Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

Meghalaya Meghalaya Temporarily 
accommodated 

Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

Meghaiaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

Meghalaya Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

Nagaland Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

Deputation Meghalaya Permanently allocated 

Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

Assam Tripura Permanently allocated 

Assam Tripura Permanently allocated 

Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

Meghalaya Tripura Permanently allocated 

Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

Nagaland Tripura Permanently allocated 

Nagaland Tripura Permanently allocated 



I) 

il.No. 

(1) 

jPresent place Place of post '  
Name of the Employee 	Design 

 of posting Consequent upon 	Remarks (2) 	 ation 	010 the 	Cadre Sep. (3) 	A.G/A&E)/Sr. 	Olo the 	 (6) 
DAG (A&E) A.GIA&E)ISr.DAG 

(4) 	'•. 	(A&E) 

181 KALPANA MAZUMDAR A.A.O Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

182 MADHUSUDAN SAHA A.A.O Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

183 BJSHNUPADA SAHA A.A.O 
Manipur Tripura Permanently allocated' 

184 BIMAL CHANDRA DAS A.A.O Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

185 ANINDITA DHAR A.A.O Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

186 NARAYAN CHANDRA DAS A.A.O Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

187 DEBABRATA CHOUDHURY A.A.O Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 
188 MANIKLAL 

BHATTACHARJEE A.A.O Tnpura Tripura 	
! Permanently allocated 

189 SANJOY 
BHATTACHARJEE(II) A.A.O Tripura 

. 	 Tripura Permanently allocated 
190 NEPAL KANTI 

CHAKRAVORTY A.A.O  Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

191 RABINDRA CHAKRABORTY A.A.O Deputation Tripua Permanently allocated 

192 AMIT CHAKRAVARTy A.A.O Meghalaya Tripura Permanently allocated 

193 UTTAM CHAKRABORTY A.A.O Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 
BHASKAR 

194 BHATTACHARJEE A.A.O  Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

195 KALIPADA PAUL A.A.O Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

196 NHAR BHATTACHARJEE A.A.O Nagaland Tripura Permanently allocated 

197 SANJAY SAHA AA.O TiiI)Uid Tripura Temporarily 
accommodated 

198 PRANAB KUMAR SHIL S.0 Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

199 GOPAL CHANDRA 
DEVNATH S.0 Tripura Tripura Permanently allocated 

200 ARINOAM KUMAR DAS A.O Nagaland Nagaland Permanently allocated 

201 JOSEPH K,A S.0 Nagaland Nagaland Permanently allocated 



1.No. / 
Name of the Employee 

(2) 

202 CHANDRESWAR SINGHA 

203 BINODE CHANDRA 
BHAGAWATI 

204 RATAN DEBNATH 

Present place 
Design Place of posting 

of posting 
ation 	OIo the 

consequent upon 
Cadre Sep. (3) 	A.GIA&E)/Sr. OIo the 

LJAG (A&E) A.G/A&E)/Sr. pAp 
(4) (A&E) 

A.A.O 	Tripura Mizoram 

A.A.O 	Deputation Arunachal Pradesh 

s.o 	Meghalaya Arunachal Pradesh 

Remarks 

(6) 

Permanently allocated 

Permanently allocated 

Permanently allocated 

I. Serial No. 22,3 1,97 to 104, 123, 165 & 197 are trnporarily posted 
to the offices as shown against their names ini column No. (5). 
They will be on waiting list for final allocatior to the offices of 
their choice. Till final allocation are made they v'ill be liable to be 
transferred to deficit offices on return of dep9tationists against 
whom they are being temporarily accommodated. 

The officers who are allocated/posted to an office other than the 
office to which they are presently posted stand released from the 
respective offices w.e.f 31-07-06(AN) to enable them to join in 
their new place of posting. The transfers are in the public interest. 

The deputation ists who are permanently allocated to the offices of 
their choice will be posted to the allocated offices as and when 
they return from deputation. 

[Authority A.G s Order dated 28-07-06at P/ 21 N in file No. No. AG/ Scp/Gr.'B'/2006} 

sd/ 
Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Admn. & VLC) 



I 
Muito No. AG1 SepiGr.'13'12006/ 1430 	 28 July, 2000 
Copy lorwarded to: 
The Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 
10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
I udrap rastlia 1-lead Post Office, 
New Delhi- 110 002. 

sd/- 
Sr. Deputy Accountant Generi1 (Adrnn. & VLC) 

Memo No. AG! Sep/Gr.'B'/2006/1431-45 
	

28 July, 2006 

Copy for information and necessary action to: 
Copyto: 
• The Pr. Director of Audit, N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwa1ati 781 011 
• The Senior Deputy Accountant General (A), 0/0 the A.G. (A&E) Meghalaya 

etc., Shillong  793 001. 
• The Senior Deputy Accountant General (A&E) Tripura, Agartala 
• The Senior Deputy Accountant General (A&E), Manipur, Imphal. 
• The Senior Deputy Accountant General (A&E), Nagalan, Kohima 
• The Secretary to the Accountant General (A&E) Assam Guwahati 781 029 
• All concerned officers 
• Concerned Branch Officers 
• The Private Secretary to the Accountant General. 
• The Pay & Accounts Officer, Local 
• The Steno Gr:lI attached to Sr. DAG(A) 
• The Steno Gr. I attached to Sr. DAG(P&F) 
• The AAO/Confidential Cell 
• The Hindi Officer - Hindi version of this ordermay be issued from his end. 
• Admn I Order Book 

Accounts Officer (Admn) 



~EXURE77 
- 	 OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), MEGHALAYA ETC. 

Si-IILLONG- 793 001 	 1 

Circular No. 3620 
	 Date: 3 1/7/2006 

Consequent on the separation of the Group '13' Accounts & Entitlement cadres in the NE 

Region as per policy on Cadre Separation issued under Circular No. AG/Sep/Gr.'B'/2006/141 dated 
30/3/2006 read with Order No. AG(A&E), Assam, Guwahati Orders Nos. AG/Sep/Gr. 'B'12006/64, 

AG/Sep/Gr.'B'12006165 and No. AG/Sep/Gr.'13'/2006/66 dated 28/07/2006 the following Group B 
officers are hereby transferred and posted to the office(s) as shown below. 

The officers who are allocated/posted to an office other than this office stand released w.e.f. 
31 /07/2006(AN) to enable them to join in iheir new place of posting. 

The transfers are in the public interest. 

Sr. Accounts Officer/Account. Officer 

Sl.No Name of Officers Place of posting consequent Remarks 
upon tadre separation O/o 

The AG(A&E)/Sr.DAC(A&E) 
(1) (2) (3) 

 Sri Amalendu Das, Sr.AO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 

Meghalaya Shillong 

 ti Panna Lal Das,Sr.AO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Assam, Guwahati 

 Sri Ses Kanta Sharma, Sr.AO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Petmanently allocated 

______  Meghalaya, Shillong  

 Sri Sankar Paul, Sr.AO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), On deputation basis 
Mizoram.  

 Sri Y. Manaobi Singh, Sr.AO Office of the Sr. D.A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 1  

_______________________________ Manipur, Imphal. 

 Si Rathindra Kumar Das, Sr.AO Office 	of. 	the 	A.G.(A&E), On deputation basis 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

 Sri L.Iboyaima Singh, AO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), On deputation basis 
Arunachal Pradesh.  

 Sri Kanan Behari Deb, AO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Assam, Guwahati  

 Sri Swapan Kumar Nath, AO 	-- Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), On deputation basis 
Meghalaya, Shillong  

 Sri Moti Lal Sinha, AO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 

____________________________ Assam, Guwahati  

ii. Sri Tapash Chakrabarty, AU Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Assam, Guwahati  

 Sri Ph. Jugindro Singh, AO Office of the Sr. D.A.G.(A&E), On deputation basis 
Nagaland, Kohima  

 Smt. Veronica Lyngdoh, AU Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
jyghalaya; Shillong 

 Sri Prasanta Dutta, AO Office of the Sr.D.A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 

__________________________________________ Triptima, Agartala. 

Released on 28/7/2006 to join RTI, Shillong 
[Authority: AG(A&E), Assam's Order No. Admn.1/7-1/Deptn/1998-99/130I dated 21/7/20061 
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Qq S 	N 
Assistant Accounts fflccr/Scction Officcrs 

\ - 	._....., , 01 	we 	'-.u.y-&t, 
gjya, Shillong 

'S I'ermanentiv allocated 

6. Miliir Kanti Das, AAO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E, Permanently allocated 
Me hala a, Shillon 

 Ashish F3ancrjec, SO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Will 	Continue 	in 	present 
Meghalaya, Shillong place 	of 	posting 	till 

disposal of OA No. 143 
and 151 of 2006 or litling 

 Ramolnoyl3hatfaclla,.jceAAO Office of the Sr, D.A.G.(A&E), 
ofstatus quo. 
On deputation basis 

 Dcvashjsh I3liattacharjec AAO 
Naland, Kohinia 
Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E) Permanently allocated 

 Ashim Kr. Saha, AAO 
Mc hala a, Shillon 
Office 	of . 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 

 Rajyapal Deokota, SO 
Me hala a Shillon 
Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Me hala a, Shillon 

22.. Sabyasachi Choudhouiy, AAO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), ' Will continue in present 
Meghalaya, Shillong 	. 	. place 	of 	posting 	till 

dispoa1 of OA No. 143 
and 151 of2006orlifling 

 Shovan Kr. ,Kar, SO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), 
of status 	uo. 
Permanently allocated 

Assam Guwahatj'  Manjia Roy Choudhoury, AAO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Mehalaya, Shillong 

lokr.CJiakrabö 

Arun Kurnar Nath, AAO 

Madliabj Deb, AAO 

D.lssac, AAO 

Ashit Dhar, AAO 

Surendra Prasad Roy, AAO 

Rajesh Kr. Rasaily, AAQ 

Kumar Karki, SO 

Sukesh Ranjan Deb,AAO 

Office of the A.G.(A&E), Will continue in present 
Mcglialaya, Shillong plae' of posting till 

disposal of OA No. 143 
and 151 of 2006 or Iifling 
of stattis quo. 

Office of the 'A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

Officej the A.G.(A&E) Permanently allocated 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

Mcghalaya, ShOle llong 
eo AGA&EpermantJlld 

Office of the A.G.(A&E), Temporarily. 
Assam, Gu 

dated  

Office of 
Nagaland, Kohinia 

Office of the A.G.(A&E), Permanently aUocated 
afaya,sl:::iong 

Office of 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

Office of 
Mcghalaya, Sliillong 



rj  
/ 
	 - 

 RamcshKr,l3isWa, AAO 	Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

 Thomas Sebastian, AAO 	Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Mcghalaya, Shillong 

 Haukholam Tythul, AAO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

 13.Rolcs Wahiang, AAO 	. Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

 1-laline Roy Nongrum, AAO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

 Steven Josper Swer, AAO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Meghalaya, Shillong . 

 Sebarius Nangbah, AAO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

 Keshab Gupta Roy, AAO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

 Krishna Basi Das, SO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Assâm, Guwahati, 

 Mandira Purkayastha, SO Office of the Sr. D.A.G.(A&E), On deputation basis 
Manipur,1mp1al, 	. . 

 Biswajit Dutta, SO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Will continue in present 
Meghataya, Shillong place 	of 	posting 	till 

disposal of OA No. 143 
and 151 of 2006 or lifting 
of status quo. 

 Pijush Kanti Sur, SO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Assam, Guwahati 

 Dipali (Mandal) Das, SO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated as 
Assam, Guwahati per provision of MIR. 

 Ratan Debnath, SO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Arunachal Pradesh 

 Uttarn Kr.Saha, SO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Assain, Guwahati 

 Partha Pratim Choudhoury, AAO 	I Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), On deputation basis 
Arunachal Pradesh. 

 Abhijit Biswas, SO 	 Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Permanently allocated 
Assam, Guwahati 

 Ajit Kumar'Deb, AAO 	Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), On deputation basis 
Mizoram. 



- 52. 	Anijt Chartv, AAO Office of the Sr. DAG(A&E). 	Permanently aflocated 
tripura, Agarta Ia 

Hitesh Offlcc 	of 	the 	A G (A&E), 	\ViIl 	 present 
of 	poStin 

I disposal of OA No. 	143 

Ship"a 61hosh, AAO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), Pemiancntly allocated 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

1itraj 	cyb Officeiii]e 	A.G.(A&Q 	Temporarily,  
Mcghalaya, Shillong accommodated 

- Dhircswar l3oro. SO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), On deputation basis 
Arunachal Pradesh. 

Pradip Kr.Das(1), SO 
Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), On deputation basis 
Mizoram. 

Sanjov Rn.Dey, AAO 
Will continue in present 

Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), place 	of 	posting 	till 
Meghalaya, Shillong disposal of OA No. 143 

and 151 of 2006 or lifting 
Nilodhw aj Mishra, AAO Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), 

of status 	uo. 
Permanently allocated 

Assam, Guwahati 

Sadhan Cli. Paul, SO 
Will continue in present 

Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), place 	of 	posting 	till 
Meghahrya, Shillong disposal of OA No. 143 

and 151 of 2006 or lifting 
Adhir Chakrabarty, AAO-cum- 
Secretary to AG. 

Office 	of 	the 	A.G.(A&E), 
of status ni in. 

Permanently allocated 
Assam, Guwahatj 

CJ r* 
Accountant tJeneral 

Memo No. Estt. J/SOC/Gr. 'B'/2006-07/3621(A) 

Copy forwarded for information to :- 

The Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 
I O,Bahaçjur Shah Zafar Marg, 
Indraprastha Head Post Office, 
NEW DELHI -110 00 

Date :31/7/2006 

C - I 

Accountant General 



/ 
3. -  

Memo No. E 	B stt. 1ISOC/Gr. ''/200607/362 1-3632 	 Date : 31/7/2006 

The Accountant Gcneral(A&E). Assam, fvlaidamgaOn. Beltola, Guwahati - 781 029. 
The Sr. I)y. Accounlalil (Icneral(A&E), Tripura Agartala. 
The Sr. l)y. Accountant Gencial(A&l), Manipur, lmphal 
The Sr. Dy. Accountalil General(A&E), Nagaland, Kohima 
All concerned officers 
I'AO (Local) 
PA to DAG(Adnitl) (Local) 
PA to DAG(AE&VLC( (Local) 
PS to AG(A&E), Meghalaya etc. Shilong 
Estt. 1 Order Book 
SO/Estt. II Section 
Notice Boards 

Establishment 0 1 er 



T' 

To The Accountant enera1(A&E) Assam 
Guwahati. 
(Through the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya etc., Shillong.) I 

Sub: 
Prayer for Parmaneflt allocation to the Office of the A.G.(A&E) 

Sir, 
With due respect and humble submission I beg to lay the following few lines for 

favour of your kind consideration and sympathetic order. That sir, initially I opted for allocatiOn of place of posting to (1) Office of the 
kG.(A&E) Assam, Guwahati and (2) Office of the A.G.(A&E) MeghalaYa, Shillong. 

That sir, owing to change ccumstances I like to be accommodated permanentlY ir  
in the Office of the A.G.(k&E) MeghalaYa, Shillong. In this connection I like to mention 
here that my aged widow ailing mother ha,s been staying with me, I being the eldest son. 
That Sir, my mother has been staying in Shillong since last 50 yearS and any change of 
climate at this juncture may aggravate and deteorate her health conditiOfl 

considering the 

above facts I feel that my retention in Shillong Office is the only  solution for her health 

condition. incidentally, I may kindly be permitted to state that when last list of permanent 

allocation was circulated 
 from your office, my name did not feature in the surplus list and 

thus I was of the mpressiofl that I will be retained permanentlY according to my second 
preference that was mentioned in my option. 

Now, I find that I have been allotted to Office of the A.G. (A&E) Assam, 
(luwahati,. perhaps due to vacancies that has arisen subsequentlY because of delay in 
implementation of the final cadre separation. Under the circumstances stated above, I fervently pray your kind self to consider 
my case sympatheticallY on humanitarian ground and allow me to continue in the office 
of the AG. (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong permanentlY. 

And for this act of your kindness I shall remain ever gratefiJi to you. 

Dated Shillong the 
31u7 OO 

yoursfaithfully, 

anncr 
Sr. Accounts Officer 

Office of the A.G.(A&E) MeghalaYa, 
Shillong. 

 



•j .  

To, The Accoufltal'fl Geuefal,(A&E), Assam 
Beltola, Guwahat-29 

Sub: 

	

	
Prayer for permanent allocation in the office of the A.G (A&E), 
MeghalaYa, Shiliong 

Respected Sir, In continuation of my represefltattohl dated 31 July 2006, regarding 
permanent allocation Jb the cadre of Sr.'AcCOfltS Officer in the Office of the 
A.G.(A&E), MeghalaYa: Shillong (copy enclosed), I beg to submit the 
following few lines for kind ,considerat1Oul and sympathetic order allowing 

ffl 

allocatiOfl0 the Office of the A.G.(A&E), MeghalaYa, Shiliong penflanentlY 
ce of getting allocat&l *Sr. A.O. in the Office of the 

although I stand a chan  re based on my first Option on separatioll of Common 
A.G. (A&E), Assam cad 
Group 'B' Cadre of Sr. A. 0. —N. E. Region 

%IAUT considerate response on my appeal 

4 

- That sir, I am eagerly W41LJJ-L 

dated 31 O7-2 006. ns behind my request for allocation to .the cadre of Sr. 
That sir, reaso  

A.O. in the Office of the A.G.(A&E) Megha1aY Shiliong against my second 
option is primarily due to the teiiOrating health 

conditiOI of my widowed 

mother aged 77 years, who requires tegular 
consultation with doctors, niore0v' 

attending doctors suggested her stay in hilly places away from dust ad dirt to 
avert further complicati01, moreoVer, there is no other male member to take 

•care ófier other than me. • 'incidentally it may also be mentioned here that at esent (Post Cadre 
separation of Gr. B cadre of Sr. AOs in the Office of the A.G.(A&E), 
Mea Shillong) shows 2 (two) allocated Sr, AOs against vacancy of 

so there is clear scope of my alloatiofl to the Cadre of Sr. AOs in the 
M Office of the' Office of the A.G.(A&E), eghaiaYa, Shillong subject to your - 

consideration' and apprOval. Also, there are surplus Sr. AOs opieeS for the 
Office of the A.G.(A&E), Assarn, Guwahati, who are presently placed on a, Shillong to bridge 
deputatiOI basis to the Office of the A.G.(A&1, MeghalaY  cation to their Office, of Option 
the deficit and avaiting final allo 	

.( , Office of the 

A.G .(A&E) Assam, Guwahati). In view of the foregoing facts I would once again request your kind self 
to compassionatelY consider my case and allocate me in the Sr. AOs cadre of 
Office of the A.G.(A&E), MeghalaYa Shillong permanentlY. 

For such act of your kind consideration and sympathetic orders I slall 

remain ever grateful to you and oblige. 

With profound regards. 
yourA faithfullY 

LaL 
 



4 
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OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) ASSAM 	b 
MAIIDAMGAON, BELTOLA, GUWAHATI-781 029 

No. AG/Se1i/Gi 'B'/2006/ 2164 	 15 Scpej1i)iei, 20H 
I C 

With 	Icicnc to his i c.pi 	 ILI  itioii d ikd () 7 ()o)  W) I LgJRIIi1, [)LI in hUll 

~)llocatlon to the office ot the A ( 	(A&L) Mchal iy i ShiIlon, Shit P inna Lii Di 

Sr. i\ 0 is hLILhy 111101 h11(i that his case his bLLn iluicd to the I ft Rkjtl iiftis0I II(LwU 

the ieplv is awaited. As soon ts a co.nimunicalioii in this regard is received horn 

I Ieukuart.cis o lice the same wi ll he conirnunicated to Ii ni accoidine,tv. 

I Aitimoi ity Sr, DA(i (A) s order d itLd ii ft) ))( 

Accounts 01r(A) 

('op .y to 

Sliti Paiina [at t)as, Sr. AC) 

¶Y 



se~ 
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c.4 

O..A.. No.. 27 of 2006 

Shr.i Parua Lal Das.. 

.. .. .. . ..Applicant . 

-vS- 

tJnior of India & Ors.. 

.......ResponrJents. 

IN THE MATTER OF- 

The written statement on behalf of the 

Respondent. abovenamed 

WRITTEN ATEjv1ELt• OF THE RESPbNENi.5 

MOST RESPECTFUI.A..Y RHEWETH 

1.. 	That with regard to the statement made 	in 

paragraph .t to 3 the respondents beg 4-ostate that those 

are the specific knowledge of the applicant 

hence they have no comments. 

Cor td 	.. P1 



2. 	That with reqar - Lis to the stateme 

paragraph 4..1 to 44 of the application 

begs to state that those are matter of 

respondents do not admit anything whith 

of the records. 

t. made :in the 

the resppondent 

records and the 

is not. borne out 

) 

2A. 	That with regard to the statement 	made 	in 

paragraph 4 the respondents beg state that as per the 

first option given by Shri Panna Lal Das and guidelines 

on cadre separation Circular NoG/Sep.Gr B/2006/141 

dated 30/312006 the appl:icant was permanently allocated 

to the office of the Accountant General A & E) Assarn 

Guwahatj, 

A copy of his option and Circular 

dated 30/3/2006 is anne>:ed as A 	and 

• B . 

	

That with regard to the statement made 	in 

paragraph 4.4 to 4.7 of the instant appLication the 

answering respondents beg to offer no comment. 

That with regard ththe statement made 	in 

paragraph 4.8 and 4,9 the respondents beg state that as 

per the applicants sen.ior.ity-cum-opt.ion wi thin 	the 

sanctioned strength he is permanently allocated to the 

Officp of the Accountant Genera], A & E) Assam 	t3uwaha- 

ti" 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.10 to 4.1.4 of the instant application the 

Corctd. 	,.P/ 



respondents beg state that his repr .ent.ation for change 

• 

	

	 of option was not allowed as per Headquarter Office 

letter 803-NGE (App)-2oo/v d a t e d 1O/i.0/06 •for the 

• reason that the applicant made his request for change of 

option only aft.er the cadre separation had been notified 

which had taken into cons.iderat.ion option already 

• exercised by the affected officers. He was informed of 

this vide letter Memo No..Adtnn/Cadre N.E. Separation 

Group B !2003-06i247-48 dated 27/10/2006. As regard s  

the two riff.icers namely Ratan Deb Nat.h 5.0,. and Ari.ndam 

Kumar Das 4  A.O.. cited by the applic:ant their represen-

t.ation had been recei)ved before the cadre separation. 

Further, these two officers had change of option to 

defici.t offices. 

The phothc:opies of the letter dated 

10/10/2006 and 27/10/2006 are annexed., 

herewi. th  and marked as ANNEXLJRE-C & D 

respectively. 

• 	6., 	That with regards to thestat.ernent made in para- 

graph 5 ard 6 the respondent beg to state that those are 

untrue false and the same are denied. it is respectful-

ly submitted that the Circular dated 28/7/2006 has been 

issued by the answering respondents after rm:eipt of the 

letter from the Headquarter Office of the department. 

The said Ci.rcular has been issued after taking i.nt.o 

account the interim order of the Honhle Tribunal and 

after considering the issues as mentioned in the forego-

ing paragraphs. 

IPA 



.) 

* 

The responden ts further beg to state that the 

grounds stforth in the instant application are not good 

grounds and are not tenable in of laws as well as on 

facts and therefore the instant application is liable to 

he dismissed. 

7. 	That with regards to the statement, made in para- 

graphs 6,7 &•8 in the instant application the answering 

respondents have no comment. 

B. 	That with regard to the statement made in para- 

graph 9 the respondents have in no way circumvented the 

order of the Horble TribunaL The Poli, cy fraed and 

implemented by the respondent is valid and legal, and IS 

not violative of Article 14 and 1.6 of the Constitution 

of India. The respondent.s further beg to state that the 

claim of the applicant is illetial and 111 founded and 

the appi.icant Is not entitled to get any ,interim relief.. 

9. 	That the respondent.s submits that the applicatio 

has no merit and as such the same is liable to be dis- 

missed., 

Contd, ... 

ill 



VERIFICATIO1 

- 	•. 	. 	? 	*H 
being authorised to hereby verify and declare that the 

statement made.th this reply of contempt pet.tion in 

nr 	12 	 .are true in my knciedqe these made 

in para being matt.er of records 

are true to my information and believe and I have not 

suppressed any material facts 

- And I sign this verification on this 	day 

of ianuary, 2007. 

DEPCI WENT 

	

*,.. A\ 	 td• 

]1c kk f 

ContcL. - 



FORM OF OPTJO? 

4'~ 

In the event of separation of ex.isiin,g common ca4ie  for Group "B" posts of 

Depariment 	located 	in 	the 	North 	East, 	I 

ShriISmM 	 L,i 	........... 

workin, inihe once cf 'the .. C)ff E • 1 	 i4 	$k 

as. (desgnation), knowing fully that the 

QptJDn so exercised shall.be.fiiaJ and no .firffier rhailgeinihe.opiion.shalLbe..allowed in 

any case. do .hereby -opt to be funally allocated to the following offine(s) -in order of 

preference. 

Office of the 

Office of the 

and so on. 

&C&LZJ 

-J Oilva LM 
..... . L.-7 	£.LAM , . . 

(Signature) 	
. 

Name......JA.(A .... ... . .. .  I- 

V'7 rv'-'"' 	•. 	

::::: ... :::::.:i:::::::.:i.:::::.::.':::::T.': 

. 	 EmployeeNb. ........... Ji.: 

.Sñon ..... 	 _i.• 	0 	 . 	. 



1! 
, 7 .  

I''iti 	lic_!()r(' 'iej)ui' (inn 

CIrcuIui 	 )iited :0/3/2001 

I I. 	l:I:idqiiuiieis uflice I ei.deeided 1.0 sCiai;iI.c [he cuniiiioii (.Jr(ILIJ) I Ii' 	i(lft. 
lintu 	..t(tiui 	IIjei:; ii 	i. Aetu,u11t 	flhI,t:ti:; ill hi AX1 	i1Iic 	uIIIiitN.I, 
Iejiui(, hiifiei 	lu 	cuiiIi'olIcil 	by 	(lie 	AtnhIiil;iiil  

Ilk (hiwuti'aIt. 
The {)ltleeS 1(1 whIch the Shi . IT liilyccieii [lieu nile 1IIflC ()jThon arc the A&E 
•ulhecs 1.11 Assuiii, lvtcgliaIiya. t4nni1 -nir, Irijllra. I'1uug.il:iiicl and the newly 
crc cit Iie it lvIiyiiuiii niud Anuupi:icIiI lr;ulesli. 

Ill. 	'the :4ulmralioll of (h'uii1i 'Ii' 	esli'es 	wutilil 	ti. 	iii ;ieeiii'tI;iiice 	willi 	the 
lot lowiui cii tcrbi 

1V. 

 

The CXISIIC1L stuill' Ciiu' be allocated on pei'unuiuie,it potng against the rciuined 
strength on, the basis of' [he sciiiurit:y 01 the o.thccrs who have exercicd Iheir 
oplion iou' allocation to suchì otliccs, irrcspcctivc of' lheii' bascof lice. 

• 	V. 	if the numhci' of 'optees for a particultu' ofJce is more ihn the requited 
Sli'cIigli or (hal ofFice, the excess pel•.s(in:i hi each cadre 
(SAO/AQ/AA(VS()),wI() Call not be uccoi'nmodaicd in the otlice of their 
prcfeu'enec uga i risE [lip requi 'cd si 'cii gth oh' that u thee us per their sen on ty, 
liuiII hi: PtIed nit depulnijon hi.si: In the office for which number i optcc.s is 

le (flAil (lie rcqiiiu'ed :ti'ctith of' that nlhee vi',, ehieiI  
viiltlnteers iii' Ciii nv:iii;iI'ilc ion such pushing uiui depi.it.atiu:i' tile •ItlliinC' 
11(1st )inC)uu5 Iii CXCCS5 (if' I'cClLlil:c(,l shu'ei'igili in eiicli cadre shall he sent to 
deficit u.ih'liei' till ilepituabitit Inisis. 

 
No williulguies;; :;Iuuhl lie ilecessary bin 1lu 

imu'toc hut deliu.i(i[iiin allowance shall he payable. I however, [(icy nay be 
asked to give t'l'icii' pi'cJ.crenec (ui ucIì postli'ug merlliouiiiig the names ol (leticit 
othecni'aiid its Jar i:; jnisihle they 111:1) ,  lie jicisted lii tich (lelleil uihhees fCC the 
h;usi'sjflheji' Seiuiui'ify suid ii'eb:i'cuicc. given by 1111till iou' liii:; Cunliti:;c.Tliesc 
PUNWIN hu;ill tie iutcd ho the uliec of IlTir eliutea on the. basis ut (heir 

s:eThori1y on 

eTiT'TIT?3T1 
uii.ttun was exei'eieu.l by (hieuii, 

VI. 	if tin: iuuiuiiher of optecs for ii particular nitice is less than the sanctioned 
slreiiguli of hal ullice all (lie uCpl.ees shah 	ICC uutlueut.ed iii' (lint office, The - 	. 	l'clniiii(iIig vileauleics sliuill'he Filled by detnutiulioi'u of surplus iipi.ces as per 
guidelines laid down ut V nhovc. 'The vacuncics arising due 'to repatriation of 

• 	 (lie depuuiiiuionisus hi (lie 'oI'iice 
• 	 ui th 	RcCiuiitiuueiii Utij1u... 

• eoncr:letl)()sh. 
• 	VII. 	The pI'omuutiulCs.lo Gnitip '1.1' hosts ailci' ihe ncparutiuiui'oI'caill'c sh;ihl be made 

by hlic.'coule:i'iii'ul uul'li:es t 'u'iuuii uuluicuuigsh ('lie l.liI.ihChC'ui1'licci' 	oh' Iliei' ibhce, 
l-loWevcr, iii surplus oflices no further Pu'omoliun will he 'made till all [lie 

7fJ&J \  

-S 



iiit . 	po:;ted 

 

10. deilcit oliit:cs on de titati(ili hak ale aCC(itflhlR)dt1Cd 

n Ilicts. 
\tii. 	iiiri 	t:rlllIiIlLlIi 	iii 	Iii 	iiiit 	ii 	lit 	lt:litit  

rC(IuiSlttllil ili'ead V 	 be placed In iLtiI Scicei101) C0ITiflhiSiOIi. 

1). With u VIeW o tmplcmenl flue nho\'e elucmc ol cI)aiiltion of cadres ol Group 

'U posts all the piesenl Group tJ: Officers (Section Officers to Senior 
Acco(ints Officers including those on depulution and oii foreign service.) of 
this office are hci'chby directed to excrcisc their Opitoils in the cnciosd 
1I.OM 01' 011ION" nini stthiiiil the same, iii Ilie .Scmiimmr Accounts 

)IIiecm/,\ditiit, id ibis ulliec !.i.J ''  Aiw'1t,11i06 1,isitivt1 lie should also 

PICPtft 1 lii ol ififleers on leave amid nsuie endlii of this circular with 

'OiiiiiiiitmimmitIiieimmly letitC.i'emIpiel. 

Sr. J)y. A.ccoimnlani tGencrai (Adorn.) 



	

S 	 No. 803 
• 

• 	 . 	OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER 
• AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA 

Date 	C 

	

To 	
•° 

The Accounnt General (A&E), Assam, 
Guwahati —781 029. 

Subject: 	Change0 r1011 for penl)ancji t allocation 
Sir, 	 . 

I am directe 	to refer to your p.o. letter dated 03-0
82006 and subsequetit reminder date 8-

09-2006 on the subject mtjoned above and to stat that as Shri Panna Lal Das 

has already been allocated to Gwahatj office as per option exercised by him, he. 
may not be allowed to revise his Option' fOr any Other office. Re uest of Ms. 

- 
Mandra Purkayastjma' Section Officer to change her option for )erniajiejit 

\ 
allocation may also not be accepted In her cae the information c 

	v this office letter No. 759NGE(App.)/5 	
alled for 	e

2006 dated 25-092006 may be furnished. 

Yours faithfully, 

• (Hoshiar Singh) 
Sr. Admjj)jstratjve Officer (App) 

10, 	
lOUQ 10, Bahadurshah Zafr Marg, 

New Delhi-i 10002 

). 

'•  
ar 
t,  jI 



A 	. 	I 

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) ASSAM 
MAIbAMGAQN BELTOLA, GUWAHATI-781 029. 

No. Admn.1/Cadre NE Separation Gr.'B'/20O067t 	 2Octobci• 20 ) 

S 	
21 

To 
The Accountant General, 
O/o the A.G (A&E). Meghalaya, 
Shifong-i. 

Sub: Change of oition for permanent allocation in respect of Shri Pannalal Das, Sr. A.0 
and Suit. Mandira Piftkayastha, AAO. 

S 
In inviting a reference to this office L.O letter No. AG/Sep/Gr.'B'/200611607 

dated 07-08-06 on the subject cited above lain directed to state that Headquarters office 

has not accepted to the request for change of option in respect of Shri Pai -uialal Das, 
Sr. A,0 and Suit. Mandira Purkayastlia, A.A0. A copy of Headquarters office letter No. 

803-NGE (App.)/5-2006 dated 10-10-06 received in this connection is enclosed herewith. 

Enclose': As stated above. 

Yours lji hiLl! 

Accoi.iiits'Qfflcej (A) 

Menlo No. Adnin.1/Cadre NE Separation Gr.'B.'/2003-O6/St- 23 October, 2006 

Copy for information to: 	' 
Shri Panualal Das, House of E.M B!ah, Oxford Hills, Last Bus Stop, Laban, 
Shillong- 793004. 
Suit. Mandira Purkyastha, AAO, 01/0 the Sr. DAG (A&E), Manipui Imphal. 

Account Officer (A) 


